SD1 will prepare the Cost-Share 
Agreement. Co-Permittee shall execute and submit the Cost-
Share Agreement within seventy-five (75) calendar days of 
the approval date by SD1. 

3.5.3 Project Commencement. The project must commence 
construction within three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar 
days from the execution date of the Cost-Share Agreement 
and report the achievement of continuous and reasonable 
progress until completion. If this requirement is not met, the 
project approval may be rescinded and the Co-permittee must